REI Hiking Gear Articles – as of 1/4/2016
· Base Layer – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/underwear.html 
· Child Carriers – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/child-carriers.html
· Compass – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/compass.html 
· Day Hiking Checklist  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/day-hiking-checklist.html
· Daypacks – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/daypack.html 
· First Aid Checklist  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/first-aid-checklist.html 
· First Aid Kits – How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/firstaid-kits.html 
· Headlamps  - How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/headlamp.html
· Hiking Boots – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hiking-boots.html 
· Hiking Socks – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/socks.html 
· Hydration Packs – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hydration-system.html 
· Insulated Outerwear (Mid-Layer) – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/insulated-outerwear.html
· Knives and Tools – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/knives-and-tools--how-to-choose.html 
· Rainwear – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/rainwear.html 
· Trekking Poles and Hiking Staffs  - How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/trekking-poles-hiking-staffs.html
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Water Treatment Options and How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/water-treatment-backcountry.html 
